Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** 09-12-2008



IAPO2Rec'd PCT 38 SEP 2008 - 12/224859

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 103524304								
		Attorney Docket No. 138412						
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	Fow-Lai POH	TSUKUBA SEIKO LTD. 2168-10, AZA GANJOH-JI						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
		☐Yes ☒ No						
	Security Agreement Change of Na	ame						
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: August 5, 2008							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?							
C. Title of Application: <u>ELECTROSTATIC HOLDING APPARATUS</u> , <u>VACUUM</u> <u>ENVIRONMENTAL APPARATUS USING IT AND JOINING APPARATUS</u>								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
 	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
		В. Enclosed (Check No. <u>209729</u>)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 40.88							
!	James A. Ohff Registration No. 27,075 Jesse O. Collier Registration No. 53,839 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

PATENT

REEL: 021519 FRAME: 0708

IAPO2Rec'd PCT 08 SEP 2008

12/224859

		(1)	Fow-Lai POH	(5)			
(1-8)	Yosert	(2)		(6)			
(4.0)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transference to						
(9)	Intert Name of Assigned	(9)	TSUKUBA SEIKO LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's beirs, successors, essigns and legal the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S. invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, corresponding to the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)		,			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number			38412			
		on eve	n date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	Angust 5, 3	วกกล			
	Application	On	maguse 1,	2000			
24.73 \	••	(17)	II S remaination Carial				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	Septemb	er 8, 2008			
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agre identified	applications for the inventi- tions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned and dijection or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ago or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned ago instion a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned ago of the United States resulting to convey the entire inter- tees that this assignment is to 6) Each undersigned he	on, and any ignee may rees to executional Commerces to perfect to executional Commerces to perfect and any from saint of the rein a principle of the r	y patent(s) issuing thereon, a deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in correct, or any patent or reissuang evidence and going forware the all papers and document wention for Protection of Indifferent all affirmative acts which patent to the Assignee, dequests the Commissioner id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not him and his heirs, successor; the firm of Oller & Brean,	contection with any application and any and also to execute separate assignments connection with any interference which are application based thereon, for the inverte with such interference, as and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain the of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interested, and will not execute, any agrees, assigns and legal representatives. DOE, PLC the power to insert on this assignee of the United States Patent and	in connection with such may be declared concerning ntion, and to cooperate with constant in connection with or confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letters st, and covenants that he has counts in conflict herewith, gament any further		
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by th		s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	August 5, 2008	<u> </u>	Lovestor Signatur	re Fry La! Ph	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signatus	re	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signatur	re	(SEAL)		
Date				те	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signates	re	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signatur	re	(SEAL)		
If neithe	er, then it should be signed	before at l	east two witnesses who also s	1. 11/19/			
Date	August 5, 2008		Witnes	Molar John	. Tateno		
Date	August 5, 2008	;	Witnes	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inteno		

RECORDED: 09/08/2008

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 021519 FRAME: 0709